

City of Green
2022 Resurfacing #22-H-01

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co Inc	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
BID SCHEDULE - GENERAL								
1	103.05	REQUIREMENT OF CONTRACT BOND	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
4	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	3,400.00	\$10.00	\$34,000.00	\$35.00	\$119,000.00
5	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00
6	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$3.10	\$2,480.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	15.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
8	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	SIGN MONTH	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$167,580.00	\$167,580.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	623	MONUMENT BOX ONLY, AS PER PLAN	EA	2.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
11	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$10,590.00	\$10,590.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$138,140.00	\$138,140.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
13	SPEC	DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
					Subtotal	\$433,460.00	Subtotal	\$386,030.00
BID SCHEDULE - MYERSVILLE								
14	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	115.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
15	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT	44.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$440.00
16	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	316.00	\$2.00	\$632.00	\$2.00	\$632.00
17	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EA	2.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
18	203	EXCAVATION	CY	106.00	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$40.00	\$4,240.00
19	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	653.00	\$1.00	\$653.00	\$0.50	\$326.50
20	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	82.80	\$10.00	\$828.00	\$25.00	\$2,070.00
21	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	3.50	\$780.00	\$2,730.00	\$100.00	\$350.00
22	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	82.80	\$10.00	\$828.00	\$25.00	\$2,070.00
23	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	13,667.00	\$2.20	\$30,067.40	\$2.00	\$27,334.00
24	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	10.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
25	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	36.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
26	407	TACK COAT	GAL	1,961.00	\$2.50	\$4,902.50	\$2.50	\$4,902.50
27	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	569.00	\$138.00	\$78,522.00	\$155.00	\$88,195.00
28	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	569.00	\$128.00	\$72,832.00	\$155.00	\$88,195.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	34.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
30	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	59.00	\$330.00	\$19,470.00	\$175.00	\$10,325.00
31	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	CY	18.00	\$340.00	\$6,120.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
32	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT	287.50	\$29.00	\$8,337.50	\$28.80	\$8,280.00
33	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00
34	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
35	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65	FT	44.00	\$175.00	\$7,700.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
38	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	49.00	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$60.00	\$2,940.00
39	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	MILE	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
40	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	160.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00
41	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$8.50	\$42.50
42	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
43	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
44	659	TOPSOIL	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
45	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
46	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00

47	659	LIME	ACRE	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00
48	659	WATER	MGAL	0.50	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
49	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	93.30	\$10.00	\$933.00	\$5.00	\$466.50
50	SPECIAL	CONCRETE HEADWALL	LS	1.00	\$29,460.00	\$29,460.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
					Subtotal	\$303,950.40	Subtotal	\$323,264.00
		BID SCHEDULE - CHRISTMAN						
52	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	39.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$390.00
53	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	759.00	\$2.00	\$1,518.00	\$2.00	\$1,518.00
54	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	FT	74.00	\$3.00	\$222.00	\$3.00	\$222.00
55	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EA	8.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
56	203	EXCAVATION	CY	64.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00
57	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$0.50	\$190.00
58	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	88.20	\$10.00	\$882.00	\$25.00	\$2,205.00
59	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	8.40	\$780.00	\$6,552.00	\$100.00	\$840.00
60	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	88.20	\$10.00	\$882.00	\$25.00	\$2,205.00
61	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17,872.00	\$2.10	\$37,531.20	\$2.00	\$35,744.00
62	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	21.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
63	407	TACK COAT	GAL	2,531.00	\$2.50	\$6,327.50	\$2.50	\$6,327.50
64	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	745.00	\$135.90	\$101,245.50	\$155.00	\$115,475.00
65	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	745.00	\$125.40	\$93,423.00	\$155.00	\$115,475.00
66	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	14.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
67	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	37.00	\$330.00	\$12,210.00	\$175.00	\$6,475.00
68	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	CY	48.00	\$340.00	\$16,320.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00
69	517	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN	FT	60.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
70	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT	512.50	\$28.00	\$14,350.00	\$27.20	\$13,940.00
71	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EA	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$17,520.00
72	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00
73	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EA	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,985.00	\$11,940.00
74	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
75	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
76	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	MILE	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
77	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	179.00	\$45.00	\$8,055.00	\$60.00	\$10,740.00
78	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
79	623	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$8.50	\$136.00
80	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
81	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
82	642	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EA	22.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
83	659	TOPSOIL	CY	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
84	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	3.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
85	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00
86	659	LIME	ACRE	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$5.00
87	659	WATER	MGAL	0.30	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$9.00
88	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	6.20	\$10.00	\$62.00	\$5.00	\$31.00
89	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 6.25' WIDTH	SY	7,432.00	\$6.00	\$44,592.00	\$6.00	\$44,592.00
					Subtotal	\$408,692.20	Subtotal	\$441,552.50
		BID SCHEDULE - FAR VIEW						
90	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	330.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
91	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	105.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
92	203	EXCAVATION	CY	192.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$9,600.00
93	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,285.00	\$1.00	\$1,285.00	\$1.00	\$1,285.00
94	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	28.20	\$10.00	\$282.00	\$25.00	\$705.00
95	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	29,800.00	\$1.20	\$35,760.00	\$2.00	\$59,600.00
96	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	21.00	\$360.00	\$7,560.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
97	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	72.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00

98	407	TACK COAT	GAL	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	
99	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
100	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	60.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	
101	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	114.00	\$330.00	\$37,620.00	\$175.00	\$19,950.00	
102	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	
103	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.21	\$4,000.00	\$840.00	\$4,000.00	\$840.00	
104	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	FT	64.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	
105	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65	FT	41.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	
106	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
107	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	
108	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	
109	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EA	2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
110	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
111	659	TOPSOIL	CY	25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
112	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	11.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	
113	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.12	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	
114	659	LIME	ACRE	0.18	\$1,500.00	\$270.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	
115	659	WATER	MGAL	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	
116	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	851.00	\$10.00	\$8,510.00	\$5.00	\$4,255.00	
117	SPECIAL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE B (FIBERMAT)	SY	29,800.00	\$4.00	\$119,200.00	\$5.00	\$149,000.00	
118	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	
						Subtotal	\$259,592.00	Subtotal	\$311,346.00
		BID SCHEDULE - ALPINE VILLAGE							
119	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	74.00	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	
120	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	
121	203	EXCAVATION	CY	17.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	
122	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	
123	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	5.40	\$10.00	\$54.00	\$25.00	\$135.00	
124	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	5,531.00	\$1.35	\$7,466.85	\$2.00	\$11,062.00	
125	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	2.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
126	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	
127	407	TACK COAT	GAL	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	
128	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	4.00	\$1,190.00	\$4,760.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
129	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	7.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	
130	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	16.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	
131	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65	FT	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	
132	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
133	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	
134	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	
135	659	TOPSOIL	CY	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	
136	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	
137	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.03	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	
138	659	LIME	ACRE	0.04	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	
139	659	WATER	MGAL	0.90	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	
140	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	152.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.00	\$760.00	
141	SPECIAL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE B (FIBERMAT)	SY	5,531.00	\$4.00	\$22,124.00	\$5.00	\$27,655.00	
142	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	28.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	
						Subtotal	\$50,238.85	Subtotal	\$64,470.00
		BID SCHEDULE - KINGSTON							
143	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	32.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	
144	203	EXCAVATION	CY	27.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	
145	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	173.00	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$1.00	\$173.00	
146	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	3.60	\$10.00	\$36.00	\$25.00	\$90.00	
147	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3,891.00	\$1.60	\$6,225.60	\$2.50	\$9,727.50	
148	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	

149	407	TACK COAT	GAL	13.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$2.50	\$32.50		
150	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00		
151	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	17.00	\$330.00	\$5,610.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00		
152	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00		
153	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$240.00		
154	659	TOPSOIL	CY	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
155	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		
156	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00		
157	659	LIME	ACRE	0.03	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$500.00	\$15.00		
158	659	WATER	MGAL	0.60	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$6.00		
159	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	112.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$560.00		
160	SPECIAL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE B (FIBERMAT)	SY	3,891.00	\$4.00	\$15,564.00	\$5.00	\$19,455.00		
						Subtotal	\$33,344.60	Subtotal	\$46,081.00	
		BID SCHEDULE - KILLINGER & SPIKERMAN								
161	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	27.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$270.00		
162	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	39.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$10.00	\$390.00		
163	203	EXCAVATION	CY	21.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00		
164	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	143.00	\$1.00	\$143.00	\$1.00	\$143.00		
165	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	3.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		
166	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2,778.00	\$1.80	\$5,000.40	\$2.50	\$6,945.00		
167	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	2.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
168	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		
169	407	TACK COAT	GAL	13.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$2.50	\$32.50		
170	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
171	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	7.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00		
172	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	13.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00		
173	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.54	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00		
174	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.65	FT	39.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00		
175	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00		
176	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$240.00		
177	659	TOPSOIL	CY	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
178	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		
179	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2.00		
180	659	LIME	ACRE	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00		
181	659	WATER	MGAL	0.60	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$6.00		
182	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	104.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$520.00		
183	SPECIAL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE B (FIBERMAT)	SY	2,778.00	\$4.00	\$11,112.00	\$5.00	\$13,890.00		
184	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	13.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00		
						Subtotal	\$33,971.40	Subtotal	\$46,540.50	
		BID SCHEDULE - WITHERING HEIGHTS								
185	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	96.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$960.00		
186	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT	66.00	\$15.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$660.00		
187	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
188	203	EXCAVATION	CY	28.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00		
189	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	259.00	\$1.00	\$259.00	\$1.00	\$259.00		
190	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$25.00	\$175.00		
191	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	10,199.00	\$1.20	\$12,238.80	\$2.50	\$25,497.50		
192	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	3.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		
193	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	13.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00		
194	407	TACK COAT	FT	22.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$2.50	\$55.00		
195	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
196	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00		
197	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	23.00	\$330.00	\$7,590.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00		
198	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.60	\$1,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00		
199	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65	FT	47.00	\$175.00	\$8,225.00	\$221.62	\$10,416.14		

200	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65	FT	19.00	\$155.00	\$2,945.00	\$186.71	\$3,547.49		
201	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	EA	1.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
202	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00		
203	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00		
204	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EA	6.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00		
205	659	TOPSOIL	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
206	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	4.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4.00		
207	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.03	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00		
208	659	LIME	ACRE	0.05	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$25.00		
209	659	WATER	MGAL	1.40	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$10.84	\$15.18		
210	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	249.00	\$10.00	\$2,490.00	\$5.00	\$1,245.00		
211	SPECIAL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE B (FIBERMAT)	SY	10,199.00	\$4.00	\$40,796.00	\$5.00	\$50,995.00		
212	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	13.00	\$58.00	\$754.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00		
						Subtotal	\$97,166.80	Subtotal	\$121,604.31	
		ALTERNATE - 1 TOWN PARK BOULEVARD								
213	202	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	SF	309.00	\$3.00	\$927.00	\$1.50	\$463.50		
214	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	33.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$330.00		
215	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00		
216	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	4,445.00	\$1.60	\$7,112.00	\$2.25	\$10,001.25		
217	407	TACK COAT	GAL	378.00	\$2.50	\$945.00	\$2.70	\$1,020.60		
218	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	185.00	\$159.90	\$29,581.50	\$175.00	\$32,375.00		
219	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	268.00	\$18.00	\$4,824.00	\$5.00	\$1,340.00		
220	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	33.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00		
221	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00		
222	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$560.00		
223	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I	FT	178.00	\$1.70	\$302.60	\$1.70	\$302.60		
224	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
225	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	178.00	\$2.50	\$445.00	\$2.95	\$525.10		
226	642	STOP LINE	FT	32.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$3.00	\$96.00		
227	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	128.00	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$2.95	\$377.60		
228	642	LANE ARROW	EA	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
229	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$5,180.00	\$5,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
230	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
231	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
						Subtotal	\$62,138.10	Subtotal	\$63,036.65	
		ALTERNATE - 2 TOWN CROSSING								
232	202	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	SF	989.00	\$3.00	\$2,967.00	\$1.91	\$1,888.99		
233	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	72.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$6.39	\$460.08		
234	203	EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$43.72	\$218.60		
235	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$205.07	\$205.07		
236	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	135.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.32	\$5,173.20		
237	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.38	\$6,538.00		
238	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3,519.00	\$1.70	\$5,982.30	\$1.82	\$6,404.58		
239	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.31	\$129.30		
240	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$59.21	\$296.05		
241	407	TACK COAT	GAL	299.00	\$2.50	\$747.50	\$2.95	\$882.05		
242	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	147.00	\$167.20	\$24,578.40	\$160.29	\$23,562.63		
243	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	926.00	\$18.00	\$16,668.00	\$9.88	\$9,148.88		
244	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	72.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$47.27	\$3,403.44		
245	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,042.80	\$1,042.80		
246	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00		
247	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$72.47	\$434.82		
248	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$936.01	\$3,744.04		
249	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EA	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$936.35	\$2,809.05		
250	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	319.00	\$3.30	\$1,052.70	\$3.25	\$1,036.75		

251	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$11,120.00	\$11,120.00	\$1,713.61	\$1,713.61
252	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$246.23	\$246.23
253	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$2,620.03	\$2,620.03
					Subtotal	\$83,895.90	Subtotal	\$72,998.20
		ALTERNATE - 3 MAYFAIR						
254	203	EXCAVATION	CY	113.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$75.00	\$8,475.00
255	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	439.00	\$1.00	\$439.00	\$2.00	\$878.00
256	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
257	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	87.40	\$10.00	\$874.00	\$25.00	\$2,185.00
258	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	87.40	\$10.00	\$874.00	\$35.00	\$3,059.00
259	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
260	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	550.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
261	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	13,903.00	\$1.60	\$22,244.80	\$2.50	\$34,757.50
262	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$2.70	\$351.00
263	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	81.00	\$175.00	\$14,175.00	\$180.00	\$14,580.00
264	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	52.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
265	407	TACK COAT	GAL	1,979.00	\$2.50	\$4,947.50	\$3.00	\$5,937.00
266	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	579.00	\$136.20	\$78,859.80	\$165.00	\$95,535.00
267	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	579.00	\$125.70	\$72,780.30	\$165.00	\$95,535.00
268	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	29.00	\$185.00	\$5,365.00	\$180.00	\$5,220.00
269	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	15.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
270	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	21.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$180.00	\$3,780.00
271	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
272	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
273	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	MILE	1.80	\$400.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$720.00
274	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	162.00	\$45.00	\$7,290.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00
275	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	1.80	\$600.00	\$1,080.00	\$600.00	\$1,080.00
276	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.90	\$1,200.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,080.00
277	642	STOP LINE	FT	24.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$96.00
278	642	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
279	659	TOPSOIL	CY	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
280	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
281	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00
282	659	LIME	ACRE	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$6.00
283	659	WATER	MGAL	0.20	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00
284	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	33.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$330.00
285	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	108.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00
286	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$28,320.00	\$28,320.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
287	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
288	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$27,630.00	\$27,630.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
					Subtotal	\$299,922.40	Subtotal	\$359,994.50
		ALTERNATE - 4 KING						
289	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	65.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
290	203	EXCAVATION	CY	27.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
291	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	191.00	\$1.00	\$191.00	\$1.00	\$191.00
292	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
293	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	6.60	\$10.00	\$66.00	\$25.00	\$165.00
294	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
295	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	75.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
296	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	6,087.00	\$1.80	\$10,956.60	\$2.50	\$15,217.50
297	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.70	\$135.00
298	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	13.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
299	407	TACK COAT	GAL	867.00	\$2.50	\$2,167.50	\$2.70	\$2,340.90
300	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	254.00	\$142.60	\$36,220.40	\$155.00	\$39,370.00
301	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	254.00	\$132.00	\$33,528.00	\$155.00	\$39,370.00

302	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
303	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	19.00	\$330.00	\$6,270.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
304	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
305	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
306	659	TOPSOIL	CY	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
307	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$6.00
308	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.03	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$27.00
309	659	LIME	ACRE	0.04	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$400.00	\$16.00
310	659	WATER	MGAL	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
311	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	182.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$5.00	\$910.00
312	SPECIAL	GLASPAVE 50, 36" WIDTH	SY	27.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00
313	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$12,390.00	\$12,390.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
314	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
315	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
					Subtotal	\$123,164.50	Subtotal	\$133,614.40
		ALTERNATE - 5 KREIGHBAUM						
316	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	98.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00
317	203	EXCAVATION	CY	102.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$3,060.00
318	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	5,285.00	\$29.00	\$153,265.00	\$30.00	\$158,550.00
319	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	232.00	\$18.00	\$4,176.00	\$30.00	\$6,960.00
320	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	604.00	\$1.00	\$604.00	\$2.50	\$1,510.00
321	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
322	206	CURING COAT	SY	14,636.00	\$0.80	\$11,708.80	\$1.40	\$20,490.40
323	206	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP, AS PER PLAN	SY	14,636.00	\$10.50	\$153,678.00	\$8.25	\$120,747.00
324	206	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
325	209	LINEAR GRADING	STATION	129.70	\$10.00	\$1,297.00	\$20.00	\$2,594.00
326	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	129.70	\$10.00	\$1,297.00	\$20.00	\$2,594.00
327	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
328	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
329	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	5,977.00	\$2.00	\$11,954.00	\$3.50	\$20,919.50
330	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.60	\$130.00
331	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	1,896.00	\$107.30	\$203,440.80	\$125.00	\$237,000.00
332	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,408.00	\$61.00	\$146,888.00	\$50.00	\$120,400.00
333	407	TACK COAT	GAL	2,319.00	\$2.50	\$5,797.50	\$2.80	\$6,493.20
334	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	CY	793.00	\$136.70	\$108,403.10	\$160.00	\$126,880.00
335	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	249.00	\$125.00	\$31,125.00	\$160.00	\$39,840.00
336	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	726.00	\$116.70	\$84,724.20	\$140.00	\$101,640.00
337	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	CY	21.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
338	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	59.00	\$330.00	\$19,470.00	\$180.00	\$10,620.00
339	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	48.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
340	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EA	42.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00
341	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	MILE	2.90	\$400.00	\$1,160.00	\$400.00	\$1,160.00
342	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	240.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
343	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	2.90	\$600.00	\$1,740.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00
344	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00
345	659	TOPSOIL	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
346	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	4.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$12.00
347	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00
348	659	LIME	ACRE	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00
349	659	WATER	MGAL	0.50	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
350	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	SY	88.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$528.00
351	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$39,330.00	\$39,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
352	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
353	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$44,180.00	\$44,180.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
					Subtotal	\$1,061,598.40	Subtotal	\$1,117,943.10

ALTERNATE - 6 MYERSVILLE GUARDRAIL								
354	209	LINEAR GRADING (DEDUCT FROM BASE BID)	STATION	(6.00)	\$60.00	(\$360.00)	\$25.00	(\$150.00)
355	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	STATION	6.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00
356	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN (DEDUCT FROM BASE BID)	STATION	(6.00)	\$60.00	(\$360.00)	\$25.00	(\$150.00)
357	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	CY	27.00	\$340.00	\$9,180.00	\$576.00	\$15,552.00
358	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT	387.50	\$28.00	\$10,850.00	\$40.00	\$15,500.00
359	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EA	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
360	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	EA	9.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$8.50	\$76.50
361	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
362	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
					Subtotal	\$41,280.00	Subtotal	\$54,218.50
		362 Items			Base Bid	\$1,620,416.25		\$1,740,888.31
					Alternate Total	\$1,671,999.30		\$1,801,805.35
					Total Bid	\$3,292,415.55		\$3,542,693.66